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AL 
IAN ENCH 

Floor, 
COmlfleroial. Coinp1ex, 
Xndanagar, 
Bangal6re56003 

Dated :-P j U N 194 

APPLJCATIQ NUMBER 	771 of 1993. 	 . 

APPLj*TS: 	 RESPCNDENTS ., 

Sr1.C.rhippes8 v/s. Secretary,Deptt.of Posts,NDeThi & Others 

Sr1.S.K.Moh1yudd1n,AdV0C8t, 	- 

No.11,Jeevan Buildings, 
Kurnarapark East,Bangalore_j. 

. 	 The Assistant Postmaster Genra1(S~taff), 
Bang alore-56000L, 

Sri.G.Shanthappa,Addl.CGSC, 
- . 	

. HighCourt Bldg,Bangalore...i. 	. . 	 . 

Subject:... Forwarding .f copies of the Orders passed.. yth-
Central administrative Tribunai,Bangalore. 

Please find..enclosed herewith a coPy nf th*flER/ 
STAY 1iRDER/TERIM cDEB/, pssd by this Tri..biuL.in  the above 

	

mentioned application(s) on. fl7-fl-1QQ4... 	 . . 

/ - 

EY REGISTRAR  
I' JUDICIAL BRPNCHES. 



- 	 - 

I 

0. 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
BANGALORE BENCH 

O.A.NO.771/99 

TUESDAy THIS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE 1994 

Shri A.N. Vujjanaradhya ... Member (J] 

Shri T.V. Ramanan ... Member [A] 

C. Thippesha, 
Aged 22 years, 
S/o Chandrappa, 
Hadikere P.O., 
Tarikere Taluk. 	

... Appljcdflt 
(By Advocate Shri S., Mohiyuddjn] 

V. 

Union of India through 
Secretary, Department of Posts, 
New Delhi. 

Director of Postal Services, 
S.K. Region, Office of the 
Chief Post Master General, 
Banga].ore_ •  

The Superintendent of Post 
Offices, Chickmagalur. 
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0. 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
BANGALORE BENCH 

O.A.NO.771/99 

TUESDAy THIS THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE 1994 

Shri A.N. Vujjanaradhya ... Member (J] 

Shri T.V. Ramanan ... Member [A] 

C. Thippesha, 
Aged 22 years, 
S/o Chandrappa, 
Hadikere P.O., 
Tarikere Taluk. 	

... Appljcdflt 
(By Advocate Shri S., Mohiyuddjn] 

V. 

Union of India through 
Secretary, Department of Posts, 
New Delhi. 

Director of Postal Services, 
S.K. Region, Office of the 
Chief Post Master General, 
Banga].ore_ �  

The Superintendent of Post 
Offices, Chickmagalur. 

The Sub-Divisional Inspector 

Birur. Birur. 
... Respondent 

(By Advocate Shri G. Shanthappa ... Standing Counsel) 

R D E.R 

Shri A.N. Vujjanaradhya, Member [J]: 

Aggrieved by the order of his removal from service ,-.- 
'r 

as pr Annexure A-4 dated 25.5.1991 and subsequent 

communications at Annexures A-9 and A-13 respectively 

and 30.6.1993, applicant has made i.. 	) 



this applicatio9 under 

Tribunals Act, 185. 

- 

~I ction 19 of the Administrative 

2. Briefly stat d, the case of the applicant is as 

below: To fill up the ?ost of ED BPM, Hadikere, Res-

pondent ('R' for short]No.3, SPO Chickmagalur, called 

for applications as per Annexure A-I dated 26.2.1991. 

Applicant who h d mad4the application for the said 

post, was select d as pr Annexure A-2 dated 27.31991 

and was directe to 4dergo training. Accordingly 

the applicant ü derwent1 training and had worked as  

BPM Hadikere Up 0 26e591 when he was relieved by 

R-4 SDI(P), Biru , as pkr Annexure A-4 on the ground 

that a Criminal • Case [C' for short] was registered 

against him. Ap licant iad got sent two legal notices 

dated 11.7.1991 Annexur A-i] and 7.3.1992 (Annexure 

A-8J because of his azbitrary and irregular relief 

and to reconside his tase for which R-3 has given 

reply dated 16. .1992 [Annexure A-9] stating that 

the Department c nnot wit for years to fill up the 

post as the CC egisterL..d against the applicant was 

not settled. The appea therefrom submitted by the 

applicant on 26.311992 [A: nexure A-b] toR-2, Director 

of Postal Service , was ot considered. In the mean-

while, the CC a ainst he applicant and others in 

CC 1338/91 was f nally clisposed of by judgment dated 

9.11.1992 (Annexu. e A-11] acquitting all the accused. 

Therefore, anothé reprsentation was submitted by 

the applicant on 16.11.992 (Annexure A-12) to R-3 



iutiny for his reappaintmen td £n i:c' ef hit ac:ç ::.t-

tal in. CC. But !3 hal rejectedthe r:e.eration 

on the groM tt the ;; : ict. had rocordY a fl3- 

tive anrer in the 	ç; 	 furnhe by 1ir in 

CttC3tat:1Ofl form by hS comm4kication dated 306.993 

A•1•x•i! 	71 3), which again. is incorrect 

the applicfmt Seeks (0 	 .?rne;.C.s Z.-4 . A9 	1(31, 

A-13 	respozLively 	Onind 	2.5.19$1 	16.3.1 92 	ia, nd 

to direct c responknts to 'C. 

31 C.:':'.'.:; in 	Lr:tf:. 	in their rcy3.y, 

'.J12 :c::'; 	•'::.; • C:. >Mfy Mir :..c't.:ioi\ 

.. 	:)1 	i.S,'1_\';•._;.f 1'-• 

...r 	t 	 ;' j ' 	t. 	:.- 	1.•,:'- (.i 	1::: rJ.c 	L;.\ J C QF 	O. 

ppolnted, c 	id 

.'( I., 	h\': 	)icyj 	tc•yyr, 

	

Md 	arbitra:.'i1y ht 	he ;ht 

\:c 	))( 	put 	ci-  f. 	h'y 	rounding CC, 	that r- 4 	ho 

Ak 	not 	the 	'Ciflt.i' 	nothurity, 	had to pcwcr totErn 

(':1 	L 	isc; 	cf -Jifl:;C.3:& i 	4 	a'd 

r 	he'.: 	t.Li t 	t h' 	r1a t 	(>:1t 	05 	L: :c:r 	Wp. v: : C nt 

1, 	. 	 . 	'::, ,: '.c 3 1i 

1. 	.;::' 	 , 	•" 	.j, 	.' 	 3 	iit:. 	L' ,.• 	n.:. 	.e 

.' 	3c 	 .3;- Al  ,:1':c . 

A, On 	P 	., 	'' 	 ; 

c-c:,y,'Untc',A 	
''• hQ 

octnv 	with referencs 	to 	the 	zcco. 0 

'duc. 

i 	Ihc.n 	pc'irit. 	vlhjcln 	t 	1 	Un &INSIDn 

t:ion 	is 	Lha: 	the 	Epzl 1c" :,t 	s-.s 	r 'C 
1.- 

of the "-... 1:2L1flCd 	so 	as 	to 	cociuoe 	t.h. t. 	,:C,.1 cC, yospon- 
.",' 



dents are with 

unjust. For th 

contentions of 

in detail. 

t authority and are arbitrary and 

purpose we propose to consider the 

e learned counsel for the applicant 

5. The main co!tention  advanced on behalf of the 

applicant is tha' the applicant was regularly appointed 

on selection as D BPM, Hadikere and because of such 

appointment only he was imparted training for the 

post. In this connection the learned counsel for 

the applicant dr w our attention to Section IV reThting 

to Training Prog mine in Swamy's Compilation of Service 

rules for ED Sta f in Potal Department found at pages 

77 and 7' and de our attention particularly to the 

heading C relatig to expenditure and para below [c] 

which reads thus:i 

HEDAS  apjjointed on regular basis and .- a 
clear vacancR, will only be imparted the above 
training. EAs apppinted in leave arrang:nt 
and on ad hliparted arrangement against put off Va: 
will not be 	he above training." 

Placing emphasis n this provision, the learned counsel 

for the applicant contened that imparting of training 

pre-supposes appo ntment ion a regular basis in a clear 

vacancy and oni such persons will be entitled to 

undergo training. Because the fact of-applicant having 

undergone traini g is admitted by the respondents 

it is the conte4ion of the learned counsel for the 

applicant that h must have been appointed regularly 

and, therefore, h s services could not have been dis-

pensed with witho t putting him off duty and following 



was imparted training he must be presumed to have 

been appointed on a regular basis in clear vacancy. 

It is. not as if that always the appointment would 

precee the imparting of training. It is not the 

case c'f the applicant that he was issued any regular 

order of appointment. Though he states that he was 

regularly appointed, when questioned, the learned 

counsel was unable to refer to any document showing 

that the applicant was regularly appointed by means 

of an order in writing. The respondents plead that 

regula order of appointment was to be issued only 

after t.- e verification of the antecedents of the appli-

cant a; in the meanwhile he was imparted training. 

Becau, it was reported that the applicant was involved 

in a criminal case, no appointment order was issued 

to hir. A perusal of the records produced by the 

respondents also makes it clear that no regular order 

of appointment was issued to the applicant and he 

was not regularly appointed to the post for which 

- 
	via s. selected. 	While the proposition that only 

EDA 	'h3 were appointed on a regular basis would be 
y- \ 

U 

2 	 impã'ted training as per the provision quoted above, 

converse that no EDA who has not been appointed 

- on a regular basis could not be imparted training 

/ 



cannot be said 

had violated an 

such authority 

duty under rel 

dereliction of c 

to contend that 

larly appointed. 

case, ie.,there 

applicant as ED 

applicant was re 

he was imparted t 

6. When once a 

proved that the 

basis, departmen 

to put off the 

of the EDA Rules 

of mis-conduct a 

present case, the 

effect from the 

No.AII/184/dlgs is 

Chickmagalur, com 

Divisional Inspec 

This order is co 

SDI is not the 

applicant is con 

was regularly app 

without placing hi 

LV 

- 
be cor 	ct. 	If at all the department 

of theI provision of the EDA Rules, 

y be 	iable 	to dereliction of his 

ant pr vision 	and because 	of 	such 

ty it ks not open to the applicant 

must Je presumed to have been regu-

Havingregard to the facts of this 

ing nolI l order of appointment of the 

PM, we are unable to hold that the 

Liarly 4ppointed and only thereafter 

ining. 
H 

nclusi4 is reached that it is not 

)plicant was appointed on a regular 

reguirng to follow the procedure 

plicant from duty under Rule 91t11 

pendin4 inquiry into the allegation 

inst hL will not arise. In the 

pplican was relieved with immediate 

))st of ilBPM Hadikere as per letter 

ued byIjI Supdt. of Post Offices, 

iinicate4 to the applicant by Sub 

br, Biiur, as per Annexure A-4. 

ended 01 be without authority as 

J pointin authority so far as the 

med 4d that the applicant who 

) ntedcduld not have been relieved 

n under pit off duty. Annexure 

s. ed by DI on the direction of SPO 1: 	11; 
>poingin authority and, therefore, 

A-4 came to be is 

Chickmagalur, the 



the contention 	is 	without 	any 	force and 	cannot 	be 

upheld; 

7. But, the fact remains that the applicant was relie- 

ved from 	the 	post 	in 	accordance 	with Annexure 	A-4 

and thereafter 	he 	had 	got 	issued 	two legal 	notices 

as in Annexures A-7 and A-8 for which the department 

issued 	communication 	as 	in 	Annexure A-9 	informing 

him that the CC registered at Tarikeri Police Station 

in which the applicant was involved was not yet settled 

though 10 months have elapsed and that the department 

could not wait years together to fill up the post. 

This communication is dated 16.3.1992. Thereafter 

the applicant again made another representation as 

in Annexure A-10 and he also produced the judgment 

rendered in CC No.1338/91 on the file of Munsiff and 

Addi. JMFC, Tarikere, dated 9.11.1992 in which the 

applicant, who was an accused, and others came to 

be acquitted. With the copy of the judgment the appli-

cant had made another representation to the Supdt. 

of Post Offices, Chickmagalur. However, the Supdt. 

by his letter dated 30.6.1993 [Annexure A-.13] informed 

the applicant that he had given false declaration 

in the attestation form and, therefore, his service 

Twas treated as terminated. From the narration of 

facts it is clear that the respondents have not 

consistent in their stand. While in Annexure 

the applicant was informed that he was relieved 

iL 
wily immediate effect in view of the letter issued 

~Iy ~/ 
/-" 



of the departme 
	

file 

recorded negativelli answer 

Des to 	s̀ ~ ovy that applicant 

in respect 	of the following 

I 

by the Supdt. ofIPost 
	

rices, Chickmagalur, in Anne- 

xure A-9 the ap cant 
	

informed that: the department 

could not wait or yea ; together for the disposal 

of CC and in 

the applicant h 

attestation form 

filed by the a 

of the declarati 

Para 12 in the 

ure 	1-13 the stand 	taken is that 

given a false declaration in his 

A perisal of the attestation form 

Licant would show that no port:ion 

furnisjed by the applicant is false. 

ttestation form found at page 64A 

declarations: 

Have you e 

Have you e 

Have you e 

Have you 

fe] Have you e 

[fl Have you 
Law for any of 

[gJ Have you 
tion or resti 
educational au 

r been 
~,
ar~ rested? 

r been prosecuted? 

r been1 kept under detention? 

r beenbourd dowr, 

r beenfined by a Court of Law? 

ver bn convicti by a Court of 
nce? 

rer be4 debarred 	om any examina- 
'ted byany University or any other 
ority/iinstjtutjon' 

[hi Have you 
any Public Se 
its examinatior 

ver b 
,ice C 
select 

debarred/disqualified by 
Lission from appearing at 

[I] Is any ca 
of Law at the 
form? 

[ii Is any cas 
sity or any ot 
at the time of 

Further a perusal 

of these declara 

only prosecuted th 

pendig against you in any Court 
:ime offilling up this Attestation 

pendin ' against you in any tJniver-
r educ41tional autho:ity/jnstjtutjon 
hung p this a.ttestion form? 

)f the tecords go toshow that none 

on is false. Lc 	applicant 	was 

too ibsequent to filing of this 



/ 

attestation form which is dated .1.4.1991. Therefore, 

we are of the view that the stand of the department 

that the applicant had made false deàlaration and 

therefore, his services be treated as terminated is 

not justifiable. However, the fact remains that the 

applicant was not appointed on regular basis..-to the 

post. Therefore, he did not acquire any right to 

continue in the post and that he was required to be 

put off duty as per Rule 9(1] of ED Rules. 

8. When the department was in the process of making 

appointment on regular' basis, the applicant ought 

to have taken appropriate steps to see that the post 

was kept vacant and that he was to be appointed on 

regular basis because he was not barred from being 

appointed to the post because the CC against him was 

not with respect to any , incident relating to the 

department and it was entirely on the basis of a pri- 

vate complaint. The applicant did not choose to take 

such a re-course at the appropriate point of time. 

Besides he has not impleaded the regularly appointed 

ED BPM as the party respondent in this application. 

'In his absence we would not be justified in interfering 

with such appointment at this stage particularly when 

the applicant has not shown that he has any right 

ç

ccrued to him. 

he decisions on which the learned counselS for 

tThJ1applicant has relied on do not support the case 

J8* he applicant inasmuch as the facts of those cases 

\ 	"4-' 
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impugned orders 1 Anne1res A-4 and A-9 be found 

to be arbitrary nd canfiot be interfered with. The 

foundation of th case f the applicant that he was 

appointed on a egular 'basis is not made out and, 

therefore, the sperstru1•ture, though to some extent 

jütifiable, cann: t stand In the result the applica- 

tion fails and t e sarne1is hereby disrnisec3 with no 

rr3cr a s 	r'rqf-c 

are entirely di1• ierent 1rom the facts of ,the present 

case. In T. RAMA WAMY V1 SENIOR SUPDT OF POST OFFICES 

AND ANOTHER repo ted in ~ATR 1988[2] 434, the question 

of put off duty of th regularly appointed pe:rson 

was under consieration which is not the point in 

the present case. In SA IR V. UNION OF INDTA reported 

in 1988[6] ATC 63 the +servation is that termination 

of service witho t affding opportunity to explain 

amounted to denic I of natural justice and therefore, 

it was further Dbserve , that principles of natural 

justice must be PbservecI wherever necessiry. In the 

instant case obs ving of principles of natural justice 

would have aris'. had I he applicant been appointed 

on a regular bass. Bec use the applicant never caine 

to be appointed n a rgular basis no f It can be 

found in responde ts reli ving him from dut, 

10. For the reas ns dis ussed above nei 	r of the 

 to 

TRUE CO 

MEM ER (A) 	 M.ER (J) 
- c: 



I 

CENTRAL AU4INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL; BANGALORE BENQi:BANGAI.ORE. 

WIA APPLICATIOSI ROM 34 OF 1994  

t4)NDAY, THIS THE SEVENTH DAY OF A1x;UST, 1995 

Mr.Justice P.K.Shyamaundar, 	.. Vice-Chairman. 

Mr.T.V.Ramanan, 	 •. Member(A). 

C .Thippesha, 
Aged 22 years, 
S/o Chandrappa, Hadikere P.O., 
Tarikere Taluk, 
Chikmagalur District. 	 .. applicant. 

(By Advocate Shri S.K.Mohiyuddin) 

V. 

Union of India, 
through Secretary, Department of Posts, 
New Delhi-hO 001. 

Director of Postal Services 
(S.K.Region), Office of the 
Post Master General, 
Bangalore-560 001. 

The Superintendent of Post Offices, 
Chickmagalur. 

The Sub-Diisional Inspector (Posts) 
Birur Sub-Division, Birur. 	 .. Respondents. 

ORDER 

Mr. Justice P. K. Shyamsundar, Vice-Chairman; - 

There is some technical snag about this application which 

purports to be a review from an order made by one of us (Mr. 

T.V.Ramanan) sitting with brother Sri A.N.Vujjanaradhya, since 

that Bench is no longer current a separate Bench has to be cons- 

/ 

	

	tituted with the permission of the Hon'ble Chairman, Central 

Administrative Tribunal. We are now told by Shri S.K.Mohiyuddin, 

learned counsel for the applicant that he does not press this 

application but only asks that the claim of the applicant for 

appointment as ED BPM may be considered whenever an opportunity 
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arises subject o ourse,  re applicant ikiag himself available 

for selection in mccorda4p with the Rules. We agree. In the 

circumstances, we ismiss his review application as not pressed. 

At the same timilwe plce on record the submission of Sri 

Mohiyuddin that I e case of the applicant be considered for 

permanent appoint ent as ED JBPM whenever an occasion arises. 

While we recorJ this su ission we make it clear that such 

appointment of 	applic 't will be feasible only if he applies 

and fulfils all tle require I ments of law. With these observations 

this application stands di'I,issed as not pressed. 

M 	 VICECI 

NP. 

TRUE COP' 

SeioiOftice 
entral A1mjnjsratjvs Tribunal 

Bangalore Bench 

Bangalore 


